
                      
MAY 2023 
Sun 7thth    Forest of Dean                                 Dot Jones  
Thurs 11th Cotswold Water Park  Even   Ken Cservenka 
Sun 14th    Brownsea Island     Simon Aslhey                    
Sun 28th    Spring at Frampton                  Nick Goatman 
  
JUNE) 
Sun  11th  Daneway Banks                     Ken Cservenka   
Wed 21st Nightjars                                John Arrowsmith  
Sun 25th   Somerset Levels   Mike Robinson 
                               
JULY     
Sat 1st      Knepp (SE)         Amanda Sutton-Black   
Sun 2nd   Knepp {SE)                     Amanda Sutton-Black 
Wed 26th Lower Woods                               John Ryman  
 
AUGUST  (8) 
Sun  6h    Frampton in Summer                 Nick Goatman  
Thur 101h Stinchcombe Hill(SE)  Sheila La Porta  
Sun 20th Upton Warren              Jeanne Vitkovskis                                       
Thurs 31st – Sun 3rd Sept Norfolk (SE)     Simon Ashley                                              
Indoor Afternoon at 1.45 (IA) Indoor Evening 7.30pm 
(SE) = Special Event     Fold at 10 centimetres       
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MAY 2023 
Sun 7thth  Forest of Dean                               Dot Jones  
Thurs 11th Cotswold Water Park evening   Ken Cservenka 
Sun !4th Brownsea Island                    Simon Ashley 
Sun  28th Spring At Frampton     Nick Goatman 
 
JUNE 
Sun  11th    Daneyway Banks                     Ken Cservenka                 
Wed 2ist  NightJars      Ken Cservenka                                                                                                          
Sun 25th   Somerset Levelsl                       Mike Robinson 
 
JULY    
Sat 1st Knepp                                   Amanda Sutton -Black 
Sund2nd  Knepp                              Amanda Sutton-Black 
Sun17th   Somerset Levels                          Mike Robinson 
Wed 26st  Lower Woods  Afternoon               John Ryman  
 
AUGUST 
Sun  6th  Frampton in Summer                    Nick Goatman 
Thur 1oth Stinchcombe Hill   (SE)       Sheila La Porta 
Sun 20rd Upton Warren                          Jeanne Vitkovskis 
Sun 27th  Slimbridge Wader Watch            Dot Jones 
 Thurs 3!st To Sept 3rd  Norfolk     Simon Ashley 
(IE)=Indoor,Afternoon at 1.45  
(SE) = Special Event      Fold at 10 centimetres 

 
 
SEPTEMBER   
Sun 1st -3rd Norfolk, Residential (SE)     Simon Ashley 
Sun 10th East Devon                              Mike Robinson                  
Sun  24th Slimbridge Hides         Dot Jones        
Mon 29tth  (IA)  Wildlife of Cleeve Hill            Arthur Ball                                       
 
OCTOBER    
Sun 15th Frampton in the Autumn Nick Goatman  
Mon 30th (IA)   Mostly Owls                    Andrew Bluett                                   
 
NOVEMBER  
 Sun5th Newport@ Goldclift                        Blair Jones 
Sun  19th Chew Valley Lakes  Mike Robinson  
Sat   25th  Severnside   Tony Johnson 
Mon 27th IA  A Naturalist in England      Helen Mugridge               
 
DECEMBER   
Sun 3trd Winter at Frampton                 Nick Goatman  
Mon11t  SE  (IE) Natural History Quiz           Alan Keith 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SEPTEMBER 
Frid 1st to  Sun3rd Norfolk Residential    Simon Ashley 
Sun 10th 
Sun 24th Slimbridge Hides     Dot Jones 
Mon 29th   (IA) Wildlife of Cleeve Hill      Arthur Ball 
                                                               
 
OCTOBER 
Sun  15th Frampton in the Autumn           Nick Goatman 
Mon 30(IA) Mostly Owls  Andrew Bluett 
 
NOVEMBER 
Sun  5tht  Newport @ Goldcliff Lagoons     Blair Jones       
Sun  19nd  Chew Valley Lakes               Mike Robinson 
Sat   25th  Severrnside  Tony Johnson                  
Mon 27th (IA) A Naturalist in England    Helen Mugridge 
 
DECEMBER 
Sun  3rdh Winter at Frampton  Nick Goatman 
Mon11th  SE (IE)  Natural History Quiz          Alan Keith 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
JANUARY 2024 
Sun 7th Arne                                 Simon Ashley 
Sun 14th River Exe        Mike Robinson 
Sun21st Whelford Pools            Ken Cservenka 
Mon 28th (IA)   DBWPS  Glos     Mike Robinson 
 
FEBRUARY 
Sun  11th Slimbridge Hides                    Dot Jones                            
Sun 18th’Selsey Bill /Pagham Harb Simon Ashley  
Sat  24th Slimbridge Film Evening                SE               
Mon 26th (IA)                               Speaker wanted 
                                        
MARCH         
Sun10th New Fancy View               Ken Cservenka 
Mon11th  AGM Indoors SE       7.30pm 
Sun24th Steart  Point                              Dot Jones 
Mon27th (IA)               Birding with Roberta Goodall 
 Sun31st  Cleeve Hill Walk  Arthur Ball 
                             
APRIL 
Sun 7th  Spring  at Frampton             Nick Goatman  
Sun14th Wiltshire Downs            Malcolm Royal  
Sun 21rd Cotswold Water Park        Ken Cservenka 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
JANUARY 2024  
Sun 7th Arne                                      Simon Ashley 
Sun14th River Exe           Mike Robinson 
Sun 21st Whelford Pools                Ken Cservenka 
Mon 28Th (IA) DBWPS(Glos)          Mike Robinson                 
 
FEBRUARY  
Sun 11h Slimbridge Hides  Dot Jones  
Sat18th SelseyBill/Pagham Harb      Simon Ashley 
Sat 24th Slimbridge Film Evening     (SE))                                       
Mon 26th (IA)                                Speaker Wanted 
            
MARCH    
Sun I0th New Fancy View                Ken Cservenka             
Mon 11th  AGM  Indoors 7.30 pm   SE                 
 Sun 24th Steart Point                   Dot Jones                           

 Mon 27th (IA)           Birding Talk by Robert  Goodall                                          
Sun 31st  Cleeve Hill Walk  Arthur Ball 
 
APRIL     
Sun 7th Spring at Frampton                 Nick Goatman    
Sun 14th  Wiltshire Downs                  Malcolm Royal 
Sund 21st Cotswold .Water. Park      Ken Cservenka 
 
 
 



                                                                                                                           
NOTE: 
The Society cannot accept any responsibility for any members 
or visitors personal effects or for any incident involving injury, 
etc. to any member or visitor attending these activities 
Subscriptions Student  £7,   Single  £13,   Family  £18 
(2023)  Visitors welcome £2.00p per visit 
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                 Officers 
 

 
Chair                                                                   Michael Robinson 
joyandmiker@tiscali.co.uk                    01453 842566 
 
   

Vice Chairman                     Ken Cservenka 
kencservenka@sky.com                                            01285 656480 
 

Hon. Treasurer           David Wood 
davidw634@gmail.com                                   07870 553249 
 
Hon. Secretary            Simon Ashley    
simonashley65@gmail.com                                        07825 668389 
 
Committee 
Alan Keith, Peter Steele,Rebecca Paisey, Amanda Sulton Black                            
& Dot Jones         
 
Programme Secretary (Outdoor)                   Simon Ashley 
                                     07825 668289 
      (Indoor)          Alan Keith 
       01453-54i982 
 
 

Membership Secretary                Caroline Sandrey  
 caroline.sandrey@gmail.com                                   07972 125959 
 
Bulletin Editor  Vacancy contact                        01453 842566 
 
Librarian               Vacancy               
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DURSLEY BIRDWATCHING  

AND PRESERVATION SOCIETY 
 

PROGRAMME 
May 2023 - April 2024 

 
Indoor meetings are held on Last Mondays at 1.45pm at  

Dursley Community Centre, Rednock Drive, Dursley,  
Gloucestershire GL11 4BX   

 
 

For more information about the Society  
please visit our website at 

 www.dbwps.org.uk 
or e-mail: secretary@dbwps.org 

DBWPS is a registered charity No. 1003480 
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Dursley Bird Watching & Preservation Society 
10% discount on Garden & Wild Bird Products 

Located in the Gloucestershire market town of 
Dursley, The Dursley Pet Shop is a friendly town 

centre shop that can supply a wide range of 
products, including wild bird food, bird feeders, 

pet food and accessories. 

Additionally we also stock a variety of seasonal 
garden items such as seeds, bulbs, plants and 

sundries. 

17 Parsonage Street, Dursley, 
Gloucestershire, GL11 4BW. 

Tel: 01453 542798  

www.dursleypetshop.co.uk 
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